	Decision No	89386		ORI	
	BEFORE THE PUB	BLIC UTILITIES	COMMISSION	OF THE STATE OF CALL	FORNIA
	JACQUES KOURKEN	VE, II.	Ş	w	
		Complainar	nt,		
	vs		\	0 V- 20/20	
PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY,) Case No. 10619) (Filed August 22, 1978)		978)	
		Defendant	.)		

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

The complainant having filed a written request for dismissal and the defendant being in agreement to the dismissal, IT IS ORDERED that Case No. 10619 is dismissed without prejudice.

This order is issued pursuant to Section 308 of the Public Utilities Code and Resolution No. A-4638.

The effective date of this order shall be thirty days after the date hereof.

Dated at Sem Francisco, California, this LER day of SEPTEMBER, 1978.

FREDERICK E. JOAN
Executive Director
Public Utilities Commission
State of California